588 West Jindu Road, Xinqiao, Songjiang, 201612 Shanghai, China
Telephone: +86 (0) 21 6191 5666
Fax:             +86 (0) 21 6191 5678
Email:          ee.shanghai@sgs.com
This verification of EMC Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of the tests, performed by laboratory
of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. on the sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the
provisions of the relevant specific standards under Directive 2014/30/EU. The CE mark as shown below can be used, under the
responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EU Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EU

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE        Page: 3 of 3
Attachment to Verification No.: SHEM170600424501COC
1．Type Code
C:Capacitive
2．Shape Code
R: Threaded Cylindrical
Q: Smooth Cylindrical
E:Rectangular
……
3．Size Code
Number: Housing diameter
e. g: 08:M8
……
4．Housing Material
N/A:Copper
S:Plastic
G:Stainless steel
……
5．Housing Length
A: Short
B: Standard
C: Long
……
6．Mounting
N:Non-flushed(nf)
F:Flushed(f)
……
7．Sensing Distance
02:2mm
04:4mm
10:10mm
……
8．Supply Voltage
Letters: Voltage range
e. g: A:20…250VAC
    D:10…30VDC
    S:20…250VAC/DC
……
9．Output Way
Letters: Output way
e. g: B: AC/DC 2 wires
       T:AC 2 wires
       P:PNP
       N:NPN
     E:NPN/PNP
     F:NPN+PNP
       K:Relay
       ……
10．Output Status
A:NO/NC Reversible
B:NO/NC Optional
O:NO
C: NC
R: NO+NC
……
11．By Sensor Function